
Bemidji State (6-24, 0-7 NSIC) -vs- Sioux Falls (18-14, 6-1 NSIC)
3/29/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Diamonds)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Duncan, Maddi (11-5)
Loss: Sarff, Danica (2-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lane Gottula First: Landon Bloedorn Third Base: Mark Groth 
Start: 11:50am   Time: 1:30   Weather: 57, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bemidji State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Sioux Falls 0 3 1 1 0 1 X 6 10 0

Bemidji State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larsen, Jackie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
DeGraef, Alayna lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Richards, Calleigh dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Beissel, Lauren 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Benedict, Morgan c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Aukerman, Aubrey 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Balabon, Kassandra rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amidon, Avery 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Schwab, Maddie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Jillian ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Sarff, Danica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klusman, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 5 0 2 7 6

2B: DeGraef, Alayna (1)
SH: Balabon, Kassandra (1)

Sioux Falls 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jochimsen, Meghan rf 4 0 3 4 0 0 0
Pryor, Charlie ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Suhai, Andie 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Knudtson, Kyra 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Radish, Sammie lf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Kristof, Emma dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Ribich, Sandra 3b/pr 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Raethz, Hanna ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Heule, Addison cf 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
Linstad, Morgan c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawver, Brianne ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Duncan, Maddi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 10 6 4 2 7

2B: Jochimsen, Meghan (1); Suhai, Andie (1); Kristof, Emma (1)
SB: Suhai, Andie (1); Heule, Addison (1)
CS: Jochimsen, Meghan (1)
DP: 1

Bemidji State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarff, Danica (L, 2-6) 3.2 5 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 15 19 6 2 –
Klusman, Sydney 2.1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 5 –
Totals 10 6 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 7

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Duncan, Maddi (W, 11-5) 7.0 5 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 27 2 11 –
Totals 5 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 27 2 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bemidji State - Top of 1st BSU USF
Larsen, J. struck out swinging. 0 0
DeGraef, A. doubled to left field. 0 0
Richards, C. walked. 0 0
Beissel, L. struck out looking. 0 0
Benedict, M. struck out swinging. 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 1st BSU USF
Jochimsen, M flied out to cf. 0 0
Pryor, C. flied out to lf. 0 0
Suhai, A. walked. 0 0
Suhai, A. stole second. 0 0
Knudtson, K. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Bemidji State - Top of 2nd BSU USF
Aukerman, A. singled to center field. 0 0
Balabon, K. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Aukerman, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Amidon, A. flied out to lf. 0 0
Johnson, J. struck out swinging. 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 2nd BSU USF
Radish, S. struck out swinging. 0 0
Kristof, E. doubled to left field. 0 0
Ribich, S. walked. 0 0
Heule, A. singled, bunt; Ribich, S. advanced to second; Kristof, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Linstad, M. popped up to 2b. 0 0
Jochimsen, M doubled to left center, 3 RBI; Heule, A. scored; Ribich, S. scored; Kristof, E. scored. 0 3
Jochimsen, M out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Bemidji State - Top of 3rd BSU USF
Larsen, J. grounded out to 2b. 0 3
DeGraef, A. walked. 0 3
Richards, C. singled up the middle; DeGraef, A. advanced to second. 0 3
Beissel, L. hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Richards, C. out on the play. 0 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 3rd BSU USF
Pryor, C. grounded out to 3b. 0 3
Suhai, A. doubled to left center. 0 3
Knudtson, K. flied out to cf; Suhai, A. advanced to third. 0 3
Radish, S. walked, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Suhai, A. scored. 0 4
Kristof, E. fouled out to 1b. 0 4

Bemidji State - Top of 4th BSU USF
Benedict, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 4
Aukerman, A. grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Balabon, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 4th BSU USF
Ribich, S. struck out swinging. 0 4
Heule, A. walked. 0 4



Linstad, M. lined out to rf. 0 4
Heule, A. stole second. 0 4
Jochimsen, M singled to right field, RBI; Heule, A. scored. 0 5
Klusman, S. to p for Sarff, D.. 0 5
Pryor, C. grounded out to p. 0 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bemidji State - Top of 5th BSU USF
Amidon, A. singled to right field. 0 5
Johnson, J. struck out looking. 0 5
Larsen, J. grounded out to 2b; Amidon, A. advanced to second. 0 5
DeGraef, A. flied out to lf to left center. 0 5

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 5th BSU USF
Suhai, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Knudtson, K. grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Radish, S. singled to left field. 0 5
Kristof, E. flied out to cf to right center. 0 5

Bemidji State - Top of 6th BSU USF
Richards, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 5
Beissel, L. grounded out to 3b. 0 5
Benedict, M. struck out swinging. 0 5

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 6th BSU USF
Raethz, H. pinch hit for Ribich, S.. 0 5
Raethz, H. singled up the middle. 0 5
Ribich, S. pinch ran for Raethz, H.. 0 5
Lawver, B. pinch hit for Linstad, M.. 0 5
Heule, A. singled to third base, bunt; Ribich, S. advanced to second. 0 5
Lawver, B. flied out to rf. 0 5
Jochimsen, M singled to third base, bunt; Heule, A. advanced to second; Ribich, S. advanced to third. 0 5
Pryor, C. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Jochimsen, M advanced to second; Heule, A.
advanced to third; Ribich, S. out at home 2b to c. 0 5
Suhai, A. singled to left field, RBI; Pryor, C. advanced to second; Jochimsen, M advanced to third; Heule, A.
scored. 0 6
Knudtson, K. grounded out to ss. 0 6

Bemidji State - Top of 7th BSU USF
Ribich, S. to 3b. 0 6
Linstad, M. to c for Lawver, B.. 0 6
Aukerman, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 6
Balabon, K. grounded out to 2b. 0 6
Amidon, A. singled to shortstop. 0 6
Schwab, M. pinch ran for Amidon, A.. 0 6
Johnson, J. struck out swinging. 0 6

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 7th BSU USF


